Valletta Cruise Port Plc Vault 1 Upper Floor, Pinto Wharf, Valletta Waterfront, Floriana FRN 1913, Malta T. +356 2567 3000 vallettacruiseport.com globalportsholding.com



Maximum Applicable Tariffs For Cruise and Ferry Operations and Ancillary Services

Applicable from: 1st January 2024

Published on: 3rd July 2023

Published in Terms of Article 9 of the Licence by Transport Malta to Valletta Cruise Port pie and as per Port (Passenger Service Charge) Regulations of 2007.

1st July 2023

Valletta Cruise Port Plc Vault 1 Upper Floor, Pinto Wharf, Valletta Waterfront, Floriana FRN 1913, Malta T. +356 2567 3000 Vallettacruiseport.com globalportsholding.com



Applicable from: 1st January 2024

Published in Terms of Article 9 of the Licence by Transport Malta to Valletta Cruise Port pie and as per Port (Passenger Service Charge) Regulations of 2007.

INDEX

SECTION 1: CRUISE LINER PASSENGER SERVICE CHARGES AND BERTHING FEESPg. 3
SECTION 2: SCREENING AND PORTERAGEPg. 5
SECTION 3: FERRY PASSENGER SERVICE CHARGE, BERTHING AND OTHER CHARGESPg. 6
SECTION 4: OTHER VESSELS BERTHING CARGESPg. 8
SECTION 5: CONVEYANCESPg. 8



SECTION 1: CRUISE LINER PASSENGER SERVICE CHARGES AND BERTHING FEES

CRUISE LINES PASSENGER SERVICE FEES	Applicable Tariffs (€)
PORT OF CALL TARIFF (IN TRANSIT PASSENGER)	
In Transit - Passenger Service Fee (for every passenger over 4 years of age)	€ 5.85
In Transit - Terminal Security Fee (for every passenger over 4 years of age) [ISPS]	€ 3.48
Total Service Charge per Transit Passenger	€ 9.33

TURNAROUND TARIFF (EMBARKING PASSENGER)	
Embarking Passenger Service Fee (for every passenger over 4 years of age)	€ 5.85
Embarking Passenger Terminal Security Fee (for every passenger over 4 years of age) [ISPS]	€ 3.48
Total Service Charge per Embarking Passenger	€ 9.33

Γ



CRUISE LINES PASSENGER SERVICE FEES (CONT.)	Applicable Tariffs (€)
TURNAROUND TARIFF (DISEMBARKING PASSENGER)	
Disembarking Passenger Service Fee (for every passenger over 4 years of age)	€ 5.85
Disembarking Passenger Terminal Security Fee (for every passenger over 4 years of age) [ISPS]	€ 3.48
Total Service Charge per Disembarking Passenger	€ 9.33

CRUISE VESSEL BERTHING FEES

GRT	Berthing Fee (€) per 12 hours
0 - 500	€330 + (€1.96 x GRT / 100)
501 - 2,000	€395 + (€1.96 x GRT / 100)
2,001 - 5,000	€465 + (€1.96 x GRT / 100)
5,001 - 10,000	€530 + (€1.96 x GRT / 100)
10,001 - 35,000	€585 + (€1.96 x GRT / 100)
35,001 - 75,000	€655 + (€1.96 x GRT / 100)
75,001 and over	€725 + (€1.96 x GRT / 100)



SECTION 2: SCREENING AND PORTERAGE

SCREENING AND PORTERAGE	Applicable Tariffs (€)
SCREENING	
Passengers Embarking	€ 5.40 per passenger
PORTERAGE	
Passengers Disembarking	€ 5.50 per passenger
Passengers Embarking	€ 5.50 per passenger



SECTION 3: FERRY PASSENGER SERVICE CHARGE

FERRY PASSENGER SERVICE CHARGE	Applicable Tariffs (€)
Passengers Embarking	€ 9.33
Passengers Disembarking	€ 9.33
Passengers in Transit	€ 9.33
Passengers under 4 years of age	Nil

VEHICLES - NON-COMMERCIAL	Applicable Tariffs (€)
Departing Vehicles up to 4.50m	€ 10.00
Arriving Vehicles up to 4.50m	€ 10.00

VEHICLES / VANS BETWEEN 4.5m AND 8m	Applicable Tariffs (€)
Import van up to 8m, 8 tons	€ 40.00
Re-export Van up to 8m, 8 tons	€ 40.00
Local Export Van up to 8m, 8 tons	€ 30.00



FERRY BERTHING FEES

GRT	Berthing Fee (€) per 12 hours
0 - 500	€250 + (€1.96 x GRT / 100)
501 - 2,000	€300 + (€1.96 x GRT / 100)
2,001 - 5,000	€350 + (€1.96 x GRT / 100)
5,001 - 10,000	€400 + (€1.96 x GRT / 100)
10,001 - 35,000	€450 + (€1.96 x GRT / 100)
35,001 - 75,000	€500 + (€1.96 x GRT / 100)
75,001 and over	€550 + (€1.96 x GRT / 100)



SECTION 4: OTHER VESSELS BERTHING CHARGES

OTHER VESSELS BERTHING FEE

GRT	Berthing Fee (€) per 12 hours
0 - 500	€250 + (€1.96 x GRT / 100)
501 - 2,000	€300 + (€1.96 x GRT / 100)
2,001 - 5,000	€350 + (€1.96 x GRT / 100)
5,001 - 10,000	€400 + (€1.96 x GRT / 100)
10,001 - 35,000	€450 + (€1.96 x GRT / 100)
35,001 - 75,000	€500 + (€1.96 x GRT / 100)
75,001 and over	€550 + (€1.96 x GRT / 100)

SECTION 5: CONVEYANCES

<u>CONVEYANCES</u>	Applicable Tariffs (€) Excl. VAT
First Hour	€ 19.50 per hour
Subsequent hour	€ 9.10 per hour
Use of quay for landing purposes [for disembarking]	€ 16.90 per landing